

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4023

Page 1, line 4, replace "allow" with "require" and replace the second "the" with "a specific"

Page 1, line 15, replace "may" with "shall"

Page 1, line 17, after the period insert "The procedure must provide that the district executive committee of the political party of the member whose position becomes vacant select a person to fill the vacancy until the next general election, at which time the office must be filled by election for the remainder of the term. If the former member was elected as an independent candidate or if the executive committee does not make an appointment within ten days after receiving the notice of the vacancy from the secretary of state, the governor shall appoint a resident of the district to serve until the next general election, at which time the office must be filled by election for the remainder of the term."

Renumber accordingly